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No. 357, S.] [Published June 4, 1953.
CHAPTER 206

AN ACT to amend 108.04 (4) (e) of the statutes, relating to unemployment benefits for
canning company employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

108.04 (4) (¢) of the statutes is amended to read:

108.04 (4) (e) An employe shall not be eligible to receive benefits from the account
of an employer who is engaged in the canning of fresh perishable fruits or vegetables,
based on his weeks of employment by such employer ending within a given calendar year,
if during such year he has been employed by such employer solely within the active can-
ning season or seasons (as determined by the eommission) of the establishment in which
he has been employed by such employer, unless he had earned wages (for services
* * % nperformed for * * * omne or more other employers, and submits adequate
evidence of such wages) of * * * $200 or more during the 52 weeks preceding his
first week of employment by such canning employer ending within such year.

Approved May 29, 1953.
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